Grant Funds and Targeted Financing received by the Ministries and Agencies

January-August 2023
Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency
11.01.2023 LEPL National Center for Teacher Professional Development 202374251 N(N)LE Gudavadze Patarkatsishvili Foundation 53,400.00 GEL
11.01.2023 Sokhumi State University 205224700 N(N)LE Gudavadze Patarkatsishvili Foundation 15,000.00 GEL
11.01.2023 LEPL Shota Meskhia State Teaching University of Zugdidi 220407888 European Commission (European Education and 35,909.00 EUR
Culture Executive Agency)
11.01.2023 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 Swedish Armed Forces 18,100.00 EUR
12.01.2023 Georgian National Film Center 204425121 Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency 15,257.00 EUR
(Fondazione Cineteca Italiana)
13.01.2023 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 14,586.00 EUR
(Instituto Politecnico Do Porto)
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 30,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 192,934.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 200,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 100,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 100,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 100,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 50,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 200,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 60,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 500,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 75,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 40,000.00 USD
16.01.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US 50,000.00 USD
17.01.2023 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 European Commission (European Education and 752,202.00 EUR
Culture Executive Agency)
18.01.2023 National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement 202330566 The Estonian Center for International Development 72,100.00 EUR
31.01.2023 Environmental Information and Education Centre 206351730 United Nations Development Programme 1,195,300.00  GEL
01.02.2023 Art Palace of Georgia - Museum of Cultural History 202059495 US State Department 289,887.00 UusDh
02.02.2023 Ministry of Education and Science of Georgia 202051224 European Union 2,850,000.00 EUR
03.02.2023 Public Defender of Georgia 203860679 United Nations Population Fund 15,000.00 usDh
06.02.2023 LEPL Evgeni Mikeladze Tbilisi Central Music School 204516648 Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International 641.00 EUR

Cooperation of Italy
07.02.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 United Nations Children's Fund 16,140.00 GEL



Registration date

Organization

Identification code

Amount

Currency

10.02.2023
10.02.2023

10.02.2023

10.02.2023

14.02.2023

14.02.2023

15.02.2023

24.02.2023
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06.04.2023
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LEPL Civil Service Bureau
LEPL Civil Service Bureau

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Legal Aid Service
LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

National Center for Teacher Professional Development
Information Center on Nato and EU

Ministry of Defence of Georgia

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University
LEPL National Center for Teacher Professionl Development

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
Georgian Medical Holding
LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL G. Eliava Institute of Bacteriophages, Microbiology and Virology

Millenium Foundation

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

LEPL State Military Scientific Technical Center "Delta"

LEPL National Forestry Agency

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

205047288
205047288
211324351

211324351

211324351
204534058

204864548

202374251
202303765
204900483

211324351
204861970

211324351
245428158

202374251

211324351
402157330
211324351
205300057

402144167
211324351
204861970
204864548
202297335
204578581

204864548

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Development Programme

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS -
UNAIDS
Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS -

UNAIDS
World Health Organization

The Office of the United Nations High Commissioner
for Refugees

European Commission (European Education and
Culture Executive Agency)

United Nations Children's Fund

US Department of State

Supreme Headquarters, Allied Power Europe and
Headquarters Supreme Allied Commander

United Nations Population Fund

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(Universitaet Bremen)
World Health Organization

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(Universitaet Bremen)

Asia-Pacific Centre of Education for International
Understanding under the auspices of UNESCO

The Arctic University of Norway

Embassy of Japan in Georgia
World Health Organization

Federal Ministry of Education and Research
(Westfilische Wilhelms-Universitit Miinster)
US Department of State

World Health Organization
Lund University

Embassy of Japan in Georgia
ITF Enhancing Human Security

European Commission (European Education and
Culture Executive Agency)

Austria's Agency for Education and
Internationalization (University of Gratz)

118,020.00
207,960.00

18,500.00

15,908.00

26,796.00

105,470.00

25,000.00

79,582.00
250,000.00

4,219.00

35,000.00
71,822.00

113,458.00

62,726.00

37,000.00

11,507.00
92,000.00
91,908.80

33,136.00

30,000.00
26,000.00
2,704.42
77,101.00
889,300.00

18,511.00

9,440.00

USD
USD
USD

UusDh

GEL
GEL

EUR

GEL
USD
EUR

UusDh

EUR

GEL
EUR

usDh

EUR
USD
GEL
EUR

usDh
GEL
EUR
USD
USD
EUR

EUR



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

20.04.2023 Kutaisi International University 205326805 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 2,030,675.00 GEL
24.04.2023 Georgian Technical University 211349192 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 69,374.00 EUR
(Lviv Polytechnic National University)
26.04.2023 LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University 204864548 European Union 1,200.00 EUR
26.04.2023 Ministry of Culture, Sport and Youth of Georgia 205438622 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 1,356,500.00  GEL
26.04.2023 National Center for Teacher Professional Development 202374251 European Commission (Valsts izglitibas satura centrs) 38,550.00 EUR
26.04.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 Integrum Scientific 115,121.00 UsDh
26.04.2023 Ministry of Culture, Sport and Youth of Georgia 205438622 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 2,320,800.00  GEL
28.04.2023 Gori women's choir 218062646 US Department of State 20,000.00 USD
28.04.2023 LEPL State Reserves and Civil Protection Services Agency Under Subordinated State 202191289 United Nations Development Programme 105,249.00 UusDh
Entity Emergency Management Service
28.04.2023 Shota Rustaveli Theater and Film Georgia State University 203851028 University of Theatre and Film Arts 21,172.00 EUR
02.05.2023 Ministry of Culture, Sport and Youth of Georgia 205438622 European Union 350,000.00 EUR
02.05.2023 LEPL National Statistics Office of Georgia 212273868 N(N)LE Fund - Georgian Center for 3,350.00 UsD
02.05.2023 Batumi State Maritime Academy 245427337 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 93,790.00 EUR
(University of Novi Sad)
03.05.2023 Batumi State Maritime Academy 245427337 European Climate, Infrastructure and Environment 57,660.16 EUR

Executive Agency (SECRETARIATUL NATIONAL
ROMAN AL RETELEI UNIVERSITATILOR DE LA

MARFA NEAGRA)
03.05.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Vision Georgia 265,520.00 EUR
04.05.2023 LEPL Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 100,000.00 EUR
08.05.2023 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 United States Agency for International Development 5,878.00 UsDh
08.05.2023 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 PH International 14,941.00 usDh
08.05.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 World Health Organization 49,656.00 UsDh
15.05.2023 LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University 231187168 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 95,619.00 EUR
(University of Novi Sad)
16.05.2023 LEPL Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 15,000.00 EUR
16.05.2023 LEPL National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement 202330566 Council of Europe 41,885.98 EUR
16.05.2023 LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University 245428158 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 1,748.00 EUR
(Wroclaw Business University)
16.05.2023 Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia 204383176 Ministry of Internal Affairs of the French Republic 16,200.00 EUR
17.05.2023 Georgian Technical University 211349192 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 89,543.00 EUR
(University of Novi Sad)
18.05.2023 LEPL National Enviromental Agency 204559691 The Food and Agriculture Organization of the United 7,300.00 EUR

Nations
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23.05.2023
23.05.2023

23.05.2023

24.05.2023

29.05.2023
29.05.2023
29.05.2023
29.05.2023
01.06.2023
01.06.2023
02.06.2023
02.06.2023
07.06.2023
07.06.2023

12.06.2023
13.06.2023
14.06.2023
15.06.2023
15.06.2023
16.06.2023

16.06.2023

16.06.2023
16.06.2023
16.06.2023
16.06.2023

19.06.2023

Skills Agency

Skills Agency

LEPL Agency for State Care and Assistance for the (Statutory) Victims of Human
Trafficking
LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Iakob Gogebashvili Telavi State University

LEPL National Enviromental Agency

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL National Statistics Office of Georgia

LEPL National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement

LEPL National Enviromental Agency

LEPL National Enviromental Agency

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Environmental Information and Education Centre

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Social Service Agency

Public Defender of Georgia

LEPL Ilia State University

Rural Development Agency

Opera and Ballet Theater of Tbilisi

National Center for Educational Quality Enhancement

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Ilia State University

Skills Agency

LEPL Georgia's Innovation and Technology Agency

The Ministry of Internally Displaced Persons from the Occupied Territories, Health,
Labour and Social Affairs of Georgia

402184355

402184355
205169592

204861970
231187168

204559691
211324351
212273868
202330566
204559691
204559691
211324351
206351730
211324351

205355499

211324351
202178927
203860679
204861970
404923785
203853954
202330566

204861970
204861970
402184355
204582521
202486559

Education, Audiovisual and Culture Executive Agency

(Séchsische Bildungsgesellschaft fiir Umweltschutz
und Chemieberufe Dresden mbH)

United Nations Development Programme

World Vision France (World Vision Georgia)

The University of Nottingham

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International
Cooperation of Italy
United Nations Development Programme

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention of US
United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Development Programme

United Nations Children's Fund

United Nations Development Programme

The Task Force for Global Health

USAID (Improving Economies for Stronger
Communities)
World Health Organization

Danish Refugee Council

United Nations Children's Fund

The National Institute of Biological Recourses
United Nations Development Programme

US Department of State

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(University of Novi Sad)
Humboldt Foundation

European Union (University of Innsbruck)
United Nations Development Programme
European Union

The Office of the United Nations High Commissioner
for Refugees

22,257.00

136,909.00
65,440.00

5,630.00

2,000.00

264,018.00
50,000.00
30,000.00

664,760.00
36,750.00

351,512.41
98,944.00

1,385,650.00

347,132.06
24,074.00

27,863.00
538,806.69
75,500.00
27,000.00
1,382,920.00
24,000.00

23,867.00

145,674.24
33,651.00
2,367,500.00
1,500,000.00

94,560.00

EUR

UusDh

EUR

GBP
EUR

UusDh
UusDh
GEL
GEL
UusDh
UusDh
GEL
GEL
UusDh

usDh

GEL
SEK
GEL
USD
GEL
USD

EUR

EUR
EUR
GEL
EUR
GEL
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19.06.2023
21.06.2023
21.06.2023

26.06.2023

27.06.2023
27.06.2023
27.06.2023
28.06.2023
29.06.2023

04.07.2023

04.07.2023
06.07.2023

07.07.2023
10.07.2023

12.07.2023

12.07.2023
13.07.2023
14.07.2023

14.07.2023
19.07.2023

02.08.2023

02.08.2023
03.08.2023
08.08.2023
08.08.2023
08.08.2023

10.08.2023

Emergency Management Service
LEPL Revenue Service
LEPL Revenue Service

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL Information Technology Agency
LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Academy of the Ministry of Finance
Peace Foundation for a Better Future

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Batumi Shota Rustaveli State University

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health

Sokhumi State University
LEPL Academy of the Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia

Sokhumi State University

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University
LEPL Legal Aid Service

LEPL Georgian Public Broadcaster

LEPL Ilia State University
LEPL Ilia State University

Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia

LEPL Scientific-Research Centre of Agriculture

LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health
LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Ilia State University

LEPL Ivane Javakhishvili Tbilisi State University

LEPL National Enviromental Agency

205350699
204525585
204525585
211324351

200309656
204861970
206348987
404582527

211324351

245428158

211324351

211324351

205224700
209467628
205224700

204864548
204534058
204858163

204861970
204861970
205350528

205309655
211324351
204861970
204861970
204864548
204559691

Swedish Civil Contingencies Agency
European Union (Valsts Ienemumu Dienests)
European Union (Valsts Ienemumu Dienests)

International Union Against Tuberculosis and Lung
Disease

United Nations Population Fund

University of Oxford

UN Women

Swiss Federal Department of Foreign Affairs

The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and
Malaria

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(Lviv Polytechnic National University)

Abbott Laboratories (“Abbott”) an Illinois Corporation

Defense Threat Reduction Agency (University of
Florida)

University of Finance and Management in Biatystok
Council of Europe

Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International
Cooperation of Italy (Italy)
Norwegian University of Science and Technology

United Nations Development Programme

European Education and Culture Executive Agency
(International Arts and Communications)
Yale University

German Society for International Cooperation

Swedish International Development Cooperation
Agency
United Nations Development Programme

World Health Organization
US Department of State

US Department of State
University of Babes-Bolyai

Commission on the protection of the Black Sea against
Pollution

68,044.00
40,000.00
80,000.00

149,769.00

20,000.00
30,000.00
191,377.92
100,000.00
1,211,050.00

87,108.00

237,380.00
630,000.00

1,283.75
21,000.00

2,870.00

355.04
60,000.00
89,323.00

557,709.00
155,166.00

41,000,000.00

32,000.00
88,207.23
44,921.00
49,160.00
65,592.00

42,000.00

GEL
EUR
EUR
USD

UsDh
UsDh
GEL
CHF

UusDh

EUR

UusDh

UusDh

EUR
GEL
EUR

EUR
usDh

EUR

USD
GEL
SEK

USD
GEL
USD
USD
USD
USD



Registration date Organization Identification code Amount Currency

14.08.2023 Rural Development Agency 404923785 United Nations Development Programme 153,850.00 usDh

14.08.2023 Akaki Tsereteli State University 212693049 European Commission (Wroctaw University of Science 40,191.34 EUR
and Technology)

15.08.2023 LEPL Gori State University 218076542 Ministry of Foreign Affairs and International 2,400.00 EUR
Cooperation of Italy (Italy)

15.08.2023 LEPL L. Sakvarelidze National Center for Disease Control and Public Health 211324351 German Society for International Cooperation 95,750.00 GEL

16.08.2023 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 Caritas Czech Republic in Georgia 144,138.75 GEL

16.08.2023 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 Charité — Universititsmedizin Berlin 12,650.00 EUR

23.08.2023 LEPL Ilia State University 204861970 CRDF Global 48,455.42 UsD

24.08.2023 Georgian Technical University 211349192 Wroctaw University of Science and Technology 1,000.00 EUR

25.08.2023 Construction College Construct2 430035874 European Education and Culture Executive Agency 66,257.00 EUR
(Cluster De Habitat Eficiente)

25.08.2023 LEPL Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 200,000.00 EUR

25.08.2023 LEPL Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 300,000.00 EUR

25.08.2023 LEPL Agency of Protected Areas 204911337 Caucasus Nature Fund 500,000.00 EUR

29.08.2023 LEPL Georgian State Teaching University of Physical Education and Sport 205304357 European Research Executive Agency (Fondation 31,875.00 EUR
Europeenne De La Science)

29.08.2023 Ministry of Culture, Sport and Youth of Georgia 205438622 International Charity Fund "Cartu" 24,500.00 GEL

29.08.2023 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 United States Army Europe and Africa 224,190.49 UsD

29.08.2023 Ministry of Defence of Georgia 204900483 US Army Europe 58,480.00 UsD



